### 502027805 08/16/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ophthalmic Imaging Systems	08/16/2012

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Merge Healthcare Incorporated	
Street Address:	200 E. Randolph Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 2435	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60601	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8109635

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4142770656 **Phone**: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP
Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 026436-9106-US01-BNC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jodi Anderson

Total Attachments: 1

source=11757724\_026436-9106-US01\_-\_Assignment\_(Ophthamic\_to\_Merge)\_-\_AS\_FILED#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028799 FRAME: 0952

### **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned, Ophthalmic Imaging Systems, California Corporation, domiciled at 221 Lathrop Way, Suite 1, Sacramento, California 95815 ("Assignor") assigns and transfers its entire right, title, and interest:

- (i) in and to inventions described in United States Patent No. 8,109,635, granted February 7, 2012, Application No. 11/791,854, filed August 12, 2008, titled "INTEGRATED RETINAL IMAGER AND METHOD," and in and to any patent granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent may be granted;
- (ii) in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) relating to said inventions and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted; and
- (iii) in and to all patent applications on said inventions now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted

to Merge Healthcare Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, domiciled at 200 E. Randolph Street, Suite 2435, Chicago, Illinois 60601 ("Assignee"), which from now on will be the sole and only owner of the patent to exploit it as its own property and to dispose of it as deemed most convenient to its own interest.

OPHTHALMIC IMAGING SYSTEMS
Granted and signed on this day of

Jan D. III

Ann G. Mayberry-French / / General Counsel and Secretary

MERGE HEALTHCARE INCORPORATED

Signed on this 16 day of \_

, 2012.

Ann G. Mayberry-French

General Counsel and Secretary

026436-9106-US01

RECORDED: 08/16/2012